

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27162/2008

C.I.T., BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSHAL RAJ BOHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Ms. Haripriya Padmanabhan appearing on behalf of

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate-on-Record states that they are going to appear for the respondents. She further confirms that connected SLP with similar issues being SLP (CC) No. 16923/2008 is referred to the larger Bench. Registry has to verify all the SLPs and to take appropriate steps. She further confirms that they do not want to file counter affidavit in this

SLP in view of the above fact.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar