

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 6767-68 OF 2014
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

RAJ KUMAR SINGHAL

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KANPUR

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court on 25th April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List on 06.05.2014
Service be completed in the meantime."**

Accordingly, fresh notice to the sole Respondent was issued on 28th April, 2014 through Speed post. As per Post tracking report notice has been delivered on 1st May, 2014 but noone has entered appearance on behalf of said sole Respondent so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF MAY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR