

Listed on : 15-7-2014

Court. No.: 1

Item No.. : 505

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 540, 1362, 1339, 1342, 4769, 1257,  
767, 745, OF 2009, 19319, 31528, 22444, 27162, 27413, 20855, 31537, 14204, 26473,  
13886, 4842-43, 5704, 6897, 24602, 8901 OF 2008, 6767-68 OF 2014  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1160 OF 2007**

C.I.T., NEW DELHI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

VATIKA TOWNSHIP PVT. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

**SLP (C) No. 540 of 2009**

There is sole respondent and represented through Mr. B. V. Desai, Advocate. Counter affidavit filed by the counsel for the respondent has been included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

Original record is available.

**SLP (C) No. 1362 of 2009**

There is sole respondent and represented through Ms. A. Subhashini, Advocate. Affidavit in reply filed by the counsel for the respondent has been included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

Original record is available.

**SLP (C) No. 1339 of 2009**

There is sole respondent and served with notice as per courier receipt duly signed without date has been received back. No one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Original record is available.

**SLP (C) No. 19319/08, 1342/09, 22444/08, 27162/08 ,27413/08, 4769/09, 1257/09, 31537/08, 767/09**

There is sole respondent and represented through Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate but he has not filed Counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

Original record is available.

**SLP (C) No. 31528 of 2008**

There is sole respondent and served with notice as per A/D card duly signed received back without date. No one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Original record is available.

**SLP (C) No. 20855 of 2008**

There is sole respondent and represented through Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate. Counter affidavit filed by the counsel for the respondent has been included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

Original record is available.

**SLP (C) No. 14204 of 2008**

There is sole respondent and served with notice as per A/D card duly signed dated 6<sup>th</sup> October, 2008 has been received back but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

**SLP (C) No. 26473 of 2008**

There is sole respondent and served with notice on 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2009 as per affidavit of dasti service. No one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Original record is available.

**SLP (C) No. 13886 of 2008**

There is sole respondent and served with notice as per courier slip duly signed dated 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2009 has been received back. No one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Original record is available.

**SLP (C) No. 4842-43 of 2008**

There is sole respondent and served with notice on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2009 as per affidavit of dasti service. No one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Original record is available.

**SLP (C) No. 5704 of 2008**

There is sole respondent and served with notice on 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2008 as per affidavit of dasti service. No one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Original record is available.

**SLP (C) No. 6897 of 2008**

There is sole respondent and served with notice on 21<sup>st</sup> October, 2010 as per affidavit of dasti service. No one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Original record is available.

**SLP (C) No. 745 of 2009**

There is sole respondent and served with notice as per A/D card duly signed dated 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2010 has been received back but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Original record is available.

**SLP (C) No. 24602 of 2008**

There is sole respondent and served with notice on 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2010 as per affidavit of dasti service. No one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Original record is available.

**SLP (C) No. 8901 of 2008**

There is sole respondent and served with notice as per A/D card duly signed dated 1<sup>st</sup> November, 2010 has been received back but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Original record is available.

**SLP (C) No. 6767-68 of 2014**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9<sup>th</sup> May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order: -

**“As requested, Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.**

**List on 18.07.2014.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the Respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far. Hence, no rejoinder affidavit.

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 1160 of 2007**

There is sole respondent and has been served at the stage of SLP. No one has entered appearance so far. Service is complete.

Original record is available.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF JULY, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. B. V. Desai, Advocate  
Ms. A. Subhashini, Advocate  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**